



NATIONAL BUREAU OF STATISTICS



MONTHLY FAAC ALLOCATION: July 2016

This report shows detailed Federal Allocation to all Federal, States and Local Governments as reported by the Office of the Accountant General of the Federation

National Bureau of Statistics

Table I

Summary of Gross Revenue Allocation by Federation Account Allocation Committee for the Month of June, 2016 Shared in July, 2016

S/n	Beneficiaries	Statutory	Exchange Gain Difference	NNPC Refund to FG	Distribution of =N=9.923Billion Soild Mineral Rev from 2007 - 2014	VAT	Total
		=N=	=N=	=N=	=N=	=N=	=N=
1	FGN (see Table II)	195,206,166,118.60	39,795,592,083.64	6,330,393,548.39	4,547,876,555.57	9,705,733,325.74	255,585,761,631.94
2	State (see Table III)	99,011,176,133.05	20,184,856,121.39	-	2,306,743,765.47	32,352,444,419.15	153,855,220,439.05
3	LGCs (see Table IV)	76,333,466,629.52	15,561,677,997.78	-	1,778,402,753.32	22,646,711,093.40	116,320,258,474.02
4	13% Derivation Fund	15,834,173,467.21	3,730,159,014.85	-	1,289,991,953.64	-	20,854,324,435.69
5	Cost of Collection - NCS	3,238,946,486.30	-	-	-	-	3,238,946,486.30
6	Transfer to Excess Crude	126,429,734,622.11	-	-	-	-	126,429,734,622.11
7	Cost of Collections - FIRS	11,338,778,529.82	-	-	-	2,696,037,034.93	14,034,815,564.75
8	Cost of Collection - DPR	1,472,541,584.50	-	-	-	-	1,472,541,584.50
9	Total	528,864,983,571.10	79,272,285,217.65	6,330,393,548.39	9,923,015,028.00	67,400,925,873.22	691,791,603,238.36

Check!!

Table II

Distribution of Revenue Allocation to FGN by Federation Account Allocation Committee for the Month of June, 2016 Shared in July, 2016

S/n	Beneficiaries	1	2	3	4=2-3	5	6	7	8	9=4+5+6+7+8
		Gross Statutory Allocation	Less Deductions	Net Statutory Allocation	Exchange Gain Difference	NNPC Refund to FG	=N=9.923Billion Soild Mineral Rev from 2007 - 2014	VAT	Total Net Amount	
		=N=	=N=	=N=	=N=	=N=	=N=	=N=	=N=	
1	FGN (CRF Account)	179,717,142,307.36	5,087,777,340.90	174,629,364,966.46	36,637,931,208.36	5,828,095,806.70	4,187,016,191.06	9,058,684,437.36	230,341,092,609.94	
2	Share of Derivation & Ecology	3,705,508,088.81	-	3,705,508,088.81	755,421,262.03	120,166,923.85	86,330,230.74	-	4,667,426,505.43	
3	Stabilization	1,852,754,044.41	-	1,852,754,044.41	377,710,631.01	60,083,461.92	43,165,115.37	-	2,333,713,252.71	
4	Development of Natural Resources	6,225,253,589.20	-	6,225,253,589.20	1,269,107,720.21	201,880,432.07	145,034,787.65	-	7,841,276,529.13	
5	FCT-Abuja	3,705,508,088.81	25,520,008.11	3,679,988,080.70	755,421,262.03	120,166,923.85	86,330,230.74	647,048,888.38	5,288,955,385.70	
	Sub-total	195,206,166,118.60	5,113,297,349.01	190,092,868,769.59	39,795,592,083.64	6,330,393,548.39	4,547,876,555.56	9,705,733,325.74	250,472,464,282.92	

**Summary of Distribution of Revenue Allocation to Local Government Co
for the month of June, 2016 Sharec**

1	2	3	4	5	6
S/n	Beneficiaries	No. of LGCs	Gross Statutory Allocation	Exchange Gain Difference	Deduction
			=N=	=N=	=N=
1	ABIA	17	1,584,390,342.98	323,000,820.33	-
2	ADAMAWA	21	1,998,481,020.61	407,419,176.68	-
3	AKWA IBOM	31	2,661,859,283.21	542,658,402.27	-
4	ANAMBRA	21	2,009,281,023.92	409,620,913.11	-
5	BAUCHI	20	2,280,931,573.81	465,000,795.25	-
6	BAYELSA	8	928,422,640.24	189,272,344.24	-
7	BENUE	23	2,482,006,569.20	505,992,832.81	(139,538,498.52)
8	BORNO	27	2,694,715,336.10	549,356,582.48	-
9	CROSS RIVER	18	1,737,198,104.69	354,152,886.24	-
10	DELTA	25	2,225,970,218.79	453,796,130.41	-
11	EBONYI	13	1,285,067,200.01	261,979,481.02	(43,612,302.51)
12	EDO	18	1,703,168,504.22	347,215,461.44	-
13	EKITI	16	1,352,377,556.65	275,701,667.92	-
14	ENUGU	17	1,730,444,521.30	352,776,070.87	-
15	GOMBE	11	1,185,701,794.58	241,722,410.15	(53,983,557.43)
16	IMO	27	2,319,180,592.71	472,798,409.35	-
17	JIGAWA	27	2,436,517,570.88	496,719,244.50	-
18	KADUNA	23	2,740,094,722.39	558,607,824.80	-
19	KANO	44	4,362,465,639.87	889,351,532.97	-
20	KATSINA	34	3,321,219,347.04	677,078,460.09	-
21	KEBBI	21	2,096,045,904.80	427,309,185.33	-
22	KOGI	21	2,166,416,974.86	441,655,342.80	(89,972,595.51)
23	KWARA	16	1,532,966,930.89	312,517,416.19	-
24	LAGOS	20	2,611,403,323.27	532,372,227.20	-
25	NASSARAWA	13	1,367,670,715.90	278,819,398.98	(39,238,127.24)
26	NIGER	25	2,531,452,996.94	516,073,200.19	-
27	OGUN	20	1,805,929,415.21	368,164,755.08	(115,776,950.40)
28	ONDO	18	1,724,776,824.57	351,620,629.16	(47,177,126.82)
29	OSUN	30	2,336,253,816.79	476,279,032.29	(82,028,645.40)
30	OYO	33	2,947,001,905.24	600,788,837.89	(83,688,581.46)
31	PLATEAU	17	1,847,375,337.74	376,614,104.09	-
32	RIVERS	23	2,289,924,143.89	466,834,060.34	-
33	SOKOTO	23	2,306,308,038.04	470,174,153.44	(71,978,076.34)
34	TARABA	16	1,728,585,590.41	352,397,101.00	-
35	YOBE	17	1,737,941,322.44	354,304,401.90	-
36	ZAMFARA	14	1,570,346,162.96	320,137,711.70	-

37	FCT, ABUJA	6	693,573,662.37	141,394,993.28	-
	Total LGCs		76,333,466,629.52	15,561,677,997.78	(766,994,461.63)

Source: **Office of the Accountant-General of the Federation**